
Free Tax Help 

February 1 - April 17 

Find a library near you for tax assistance 

* Pleasant Grove services will begin February 9 

AARP Tax-Aide and VITA offer FREE in-person tax assistance through trained volunteers. Assistance is geared 

toward people with low-to-moderate income, persons with disabilities, the elderly and limited English speak-

ing taxpayers who need assistance in preparing their own tax returns.  

People interested in receiving assistance should bring W-2’s, last year’s tax return,  

Social Security cards for all dependents, and photo I.D.  

Hampton-Illinois 2951 South Hampton Road  Mondays 12:00 - 4:00 

Fretz Park 6990 Belt Line Road  Tuesdays 12:00 - 3:00 

Preston Royal 5626 Royal Lane  Tuesdays 12:15 - 4:00 

North Oak Cliff 302 W. Tenth Street Tuesdays 12:00 - 4:00  

Audelia Road 10045 Audelia Road Tuesdays 10:00 - 4:00 

Oak Lawn 4100 Cedar Springs Road Tuesdays 12:00 - 4:00 

Lancaster-Kiest 2008 E. Kiest Blvd Wednesdays 11:00 - 3:00 

Bachman Lake 9480 Webb Chapel Road Wednesdays 12:00 - 4:00 

Skillman Southwestern 5707 Skillman Road Wednesdays 12:00 - 4:00 

Martin Luther King Jr. 2922 MLK, Jr Blvd  Thursdays 11:00 - 3:00 

Forest Green 9015 Forest Lane Thursdays 10:30 - 2:30 

Lakewood 6121 Worth Street Thursdays 12:00 - 4:00 

Central Library 1515 Young Street Thursdays 12:00 - 4:00 

Timberglen 18505 Midway Road Thursdays 11:00 - 3:00 

Pleasant Grove 7310 Lake June Rd  Fridays 10:00 - 2:00* 

Grauwyler Park 2146 Gilford Street Saturdays 12:00 - 4:00 

Fretz Park 6990 Belt Line Road  Saturdays 1:00 - 5:00 



Asistencia de  

Impuestos Gratis  

Febrero 1 - Abril 17 

Encuentre una biblioteca cerca de usted para asistencia 

* Pleasant Grove los servicios comenzarán en febrero9 

AARP Tax-Aide Y VITA ofrecen ayuda de impuestos GRATIS en persona a través de volun-tarios capacitados. 

Asistencia está orientada a personas con ingresos bajos a moderados, las personas con discapacidad, las per-

sonas mayores de edad, y las personas limitados hablar el ingles quien necesita ayuda para preparar sus pro-

pias declaraciones de impuestos.  

Las personas interesadas en recibir ayuda deben traer W-2, declaración de impuestos del año pasado, 

Seguridad Social tarjetas para todos los dependientes, y identificación con fotografía.  

Hampton-Illinois 2951 South Hampton Road  Lunes 12:00 - 4:00 

Fretz Park 6990 Belt Line Road  Martes 12:00 - 3:00 

Preston Royal 5626 Royal Lane  Martes 12:15 - 4:00 

North Oak Cliff 302 W. Tenth Street Martes 12:00 - 4:00  

Audelia Road 10045 Audelia Road Martes 10:00 - 4:00 

Oak Lawn 4100 Cedar Springs Road Martes 12:00 - 4:00 

Lancaster-Kiest 2008 E. Kiest Blvd Miercoles 11:00 - 3:00 

Bachman Lake 9480 Webb Chapel Road Miercoles 12:00 - 4:00 

Skillman Southwestern 5707 Skillman Road Miercoles 12:00 - 4:00 

Martin Luther King Jr. 2922 MLK, Jr Blvd  Jueves 11:00 - 3:00 

Forest Green 9015 Forest Lane Jueves 10:30 - 2:30 

Lakewood 6121 Worth Street Jueves 12:00 - 4:00 

Central Library 1515 Young Street Jueves 12:00 - 4:00 

Timberglen 18505 Midway Road Jueves 11:00 - 3:00 

Pleasant Grove 7310 Lake June Rd  Viernes 10:00 - 2:00* 

Grauwyler Park 2146 Gilford Street Sabado 12:00 - 4:00 

Fretz Park 6990 Belt Line Road  Sabado 1:00 - 5:00 


